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  2023 DARLING DOWNS SCHOOL SPORT   
COMBINED SPORTING CALENDAR 

As at 17 September 2022 (Dates are subject to change) 
  

 

           
 

SPORT TOOWOOMBA ZONE 
TRIAL DATES 

REGIONAL SELECTION 
TRIAL DATES 

 

STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
DATES 

Aquathlon Schools Nominate to DD Friday 27 October 2023 
(for 2024 Championships) 4 February 

Australian Football 
Boys & Girls 

Schools Nominate to DD Tuesday 14 March June 1-4  

Basketball 
Boys & Girls 

Boys – Thurs 2 March 
Girls – Mon 6 March Tuesday 28 March May 25-29 

Cricket - Boys 
Mon 30 & Tues 31 January Country Trials  

Thursday 2 February 
DD Trials February 6&7 

March 

Cricket - Girls Wed 1 February Monday February 6 March  

Cross Country 
Nominations Close: 

Monday 8 May 

Fri 28 April Tuesday 16 May 
Wet Day 17 May July 15-17 

Football – Boys 
Wed 19 April Monday 8 May 

Selected players back on 
 9 May 

August 3-6 

Football – Girls Wed 19 April Tuesday 9 May August 3-6 

Golf Schools Nominate to DD Tuesday 14 Feb May 21-24 

Hockey 
Boys & Girls 

Sun 26 March Wednesday 26 April June 15-18 

Netball 
11 Yrs 

Tues 28 Mar & Wed 29 
Mar Wednesday 26 April August 19-20 

Netball 
12 Yrs 

Tues 28 Mar & Wed 29 
Mar Wednesday 26 April June 8-11 

Orienteering Schools Nominate to DD Thursday 9 March July 22-23 

Rugby League 
10 yrs 

Sun 26 Feb - - 

Rugby League 
11 Yrs 

Sun 26 Feb & Mon 27 Feb         Wednesday 26 April 
Selected players 27 April July 3-7 

Rugby League 
Boys - 12 Yrs 

Sun 26 Feb & Mon 27 Feb         Wednesday 26 April 
Selected players 27 April June 22-27 

Rugby League – 
Girls - 12 Yrs 

Tues 6 & Thurs 8 June Tuesday 18 July September 14-17 

Rugby Union 
11-12 Yrs 

Thurs 4, Fri 5 & Fri 12 May Monday 5 &  
Tuesday 6 June July 27-30 

Softball – Boys & 
Girls 

Thurs 23 Feb Tuesday 28 March August 24-27 

Swimming 
Nominations Close: 

Friday 18 Feb 

Range – 13 Feb 
West – 14 Feb 

Central – 15 Feb 
Tuesday 28 February March 26-28  

Tennis 
Boys & Girls 

Fri 21 April Monday 22 May August 17-20 

Touch Football – 
Boys & Girls 

Range –14 Feb 
West – 15 Feb 

Central – 16 Feb 
Thursday 2 March May 18-21 

Track & Field 
Nominations Close: 
Monday 16 August 

# of Days TBC 
Week of 7 August  

Wednesday 23 August 
Wet Day:  Monday 28 
August 

October 10-11 

Track & Field 
(Multi-Class) 

Schools Nominate to DD Friday 11 August 10-12 Yrs - Oct 10-11 

Triathlon Schools Nominate to DD Sunday 22 October 2023 
 (for 2024 Championships) February 2-4  
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  2023 DARLING DOWNS SCHOOL SPORT   
COMBINED SPORTING CALENDAR 

As at 17 September 2022 (Dates are subject to change) 
  

 

  
 

Friday Afternoon Interschool Sport 
 

Term 1 – 10 February – 24 March  (7wks) 

 

Term 2 – No Sport 

 

Term 3 – 21 July – 8 September  (7wks – due to SFD on 1 September) 

 

Term 4 – 6 October – 17 November  (7wks) 
 
 

Toowoomba School Sport Meeting Dates 
 

Term 1 – TSS Meeting & Convenor Meeting 

31 January  (3:45pm at Toowoomba East SS) 
 

Term 2 – TSS Meeting 

25 April  (3:45pm TEAMS Meeting) 
 

Term 3 – TSS Meeting 

18 July  (3:45pm at TEAMS meeting) 

 

Term 4 – TSS & AGM Meeting 

10 October  (3:45pm at Toowoomba East SS) 
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